
PENN NATIONAL - June 28, 2012 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $4,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)
Purse: $13,000
Available Money: $13,000
Value of Race: $13,000 1st $7,800, 2nd $2,600, 3rd $1,430, 4th $780, 5th $390
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:51 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Jun12 5PEN4

14Jun12 5PEN2

9Jun12 9PEN1

13Jun12 6PEN2

11Jun12 2DEL5

13Jun12 6PEN6

25May12 1PEN5

26May12 4MTH8

16May12 7PEN4

9
8
1
4
6
3
2
5
7

Brush On By (Pinero, Felix)
Ask Ommadon (Colon, Luis)
Code Blue (Santiago, Javier)
R J's Prospect (Otero, William)
Knocked Out (Rodriguez, Angel)
This Bulls Back (Quinones, Angel)
Personal Edge (Villanueva, Luis)
Galloping Thunder (Wolfsont, Andrew)
Gotta Believe Me (Chiappe, Ricardo)

120
120
122
120
120
120
113
113
120

L b
L bf
L
L bf
L b
L
L f
L bf
L f

9
8
1
4
6
3
2
5
7

8
5
4
7
2
6
3
9
1

7Head

52

41/2

6Head

31 1/2

9
1Head

83 1/2

22

6Head

41 1/2

51 1/2

72

3Head

9
1Head

84

2Head

3Head

1Head

41/2

63

21

72

81

9
51/2

22

1Head

4Head

31

54

64

81

9
71/2

14

26

31

42 1/2

53 1/4

66

71/2

85

9

7.10
1.80*
2.80
3.60

11.20
26.10
16.40
47.50
15.30

drew off, driving
no match for winner
lacked late response
weakened
contended, faded
passed tiring rivals
faltered
showed little
lost irons, outrun

Fractional Times: 24.84 49.96 1:15.00 1:27.94 Final Time: 1:40.85
Split Times: (25:12) (25:04) (12:94) (12:91)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Brush On By, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Artax out of Special Brush, by Broad Brush. Foaled Apr 15, 2004 in Kentucky.
Breeder: C. J. Hesse, Inc.. Winning Owner: Marcia L. Wolfe

1 Claimed Horse(s): Ask Ommadon New Trainer: Harry F. Thompson, Jr. New Owner: Danny A. Limongelli

Claiming Prices: 9 - Brush On By: $4,000; 8 - Ask Ommadon: $4,000; 1 - Code Blue: $4,000; 4 - R J's Prospect: $4,000; 6 - Knocked
Out: $4,000; 3 - This Bulls Back: $4,000; 2 - Personal Edge: $4,000; 5 - Galloping Thunder: $4,000; 7 - Gotta Believe
Me: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $31,264
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Brush On By 16.20 9.80 6.20
8 Ask Ommadon 3.80 3.20
1 Code Blue 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-8 67.60 21,245
$2.00 Trifecta 9-8-1 219.60 18,361
$2.00 Superfecta 9-8-1-4 596.20 10,099
$2.00 Daily Double 8-9 212.60 6,505
$2.00 Pick 3 3-8-9 (3 correct) 668.40 6,909
$2.00 Pick 4 7-3-8-9 (4 correct) 3,952.80 11,860

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

9 Brush On By 8 76 1/4 63 1/4 31 2Head 14

8 Ask Ommadon 5 54 4Neck 1Head 1Head 24

1 Code Blue 4 43 1/2 51 3/4 41 1/4 43 310

4 R J's Prospect 7 66 73 1/2 62 1/4 32 411

6 Knocked Out 2 32 3Head 2Head 53 1/4 513 1/2

3 This Bulls Back 6 99 3/4 99 1/2 75 1/4 67 1/4 616 3/4

2 Personal Edge 3 1Head 1Head 87 1/4 811 3/4 722 3/4

5 Galloping Thunder 9 86 1/4 85 1/2 98 1/4 912 3/4 823 1/4

7 Gotta Believe Me 1 2Head 2Head 51 3/4 711 1/4 928 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 8 - Maldonado, Jonathan; 1 - Ness, Jamie; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Merryman, Edwin; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 2 - Nunley,
Tracy; 5 - Peterson, Sr., Michael; 7 - Allen, III, A.

Owners: 9 -Marcia L. Wolfe; 8 - Three M's Racing; 1 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 -Edwin W. Merryman; 3 -David B.
Anderson; 2 -Tracy L. Nunley; 5 - Peterson Stable; 7 -Billy Ray White, Jr.;

Footnotes
BRUSH ON BY was unhurried early, raced three wide on the last turn then circled the field at the top of the stretch and rallied to drew off late under urging.
ASK OMMADON was never far back, raced four wide and contended on the last turn, then was no match for the winner. CODE BLUE pressed the early
pace, raced three wide on the last turn, then lacked a late response. R J'S PROSPECT was unhurried early, raced inside on the last turn, then advanced
steadily before weakening. KNOCKED OUT was close up early, raced three wide and contended on the second turn, then faded in the lane. THIS BULLS
BACK was slow early, raced two wide on the last turn, then passed tiring rivals. PERSONAL EDGE vied for the early lead, raced inside on the second turn
and faltered. GALLOPING THUNDER lacked speed, raced inside on the far turn and showed little throughout. GOTTA BELIEVE ME vied for the lead early,
raced two wide on the second turn then lost irons at the top of the stretch and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=06/28/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=06/28/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

