## PENN NATIONAL - June 28, 2012 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$4,000 One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008) Purse: \$13,000 Available Money: \$13,000 Value of Race: \$13,000 1st \$7,800, 2nd \$2,600, 3rd \$1,430, 4th \$780, 5th \$390

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:51 Start: Good for all



# Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgn	n Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Jun12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	9	Brush On By (Pinero, Felix)	120 Lb	9	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	7.10	drew off, driving
14Jun12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	8	Ask Ommadon (Colon, Luis)	120 Lbf	8	5	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>6</sup>	1.80*	no match for winner
9Jun12 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	1	Code Blue (Santiago, Javier)	122 L	1	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2.80	lacked late response
13Jun12 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	4	R J's Prospect (Otero, William)	120 Lbf	4	7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3.60	weakened
11Jun12 <sup>2</sup> DEL <sup>5</sup>	6	Knocked Out (Rodriguez, Angel)	120 Lb	6	2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	11.20	contended, faded
13Jun12 <sup>6</sup> PEN <sup>6</sup>	3	This Bulls Back (Quinones, Angel)	120 L	3	6	9	9	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	26.10	passed tiring rivals
25May12 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	2	Personal Edge (Villanueva, Luis)	113 Lf	2	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	16.40	faltered
26May12 <sup>4</sup> MTH <sup>8</sup>	5	Galloping Thunder (Wolfsont, Andrew)	113 Lbf	5	9	8 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	9	9	8 <sup>5</sup>	47.50	showed little
16May12 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	7	Gotta Believe Me (Chiappe, Ricardo)	120 L f	7	1	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	9	15.30	lost irons, outrun

 Fractional Times:
 24.84
 49.96
 1:15.00
 1:27.94

 Split Times:
 (25:12)
 (25:04)
 (12:94)
 (12:91)

 Run-Up:
 45 feet
 (25:12)
 (25:04)
 (12:94)
 (12:91)

Final Time: 1:40.85

Winner: Brush On By, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Artax out of Special Brush, by Broad Brush. Foaled Apr 15, 2004 in Kentucky. Breeder: C. J. Hesse, Inc.. Winning Owner: Marcia L. Wolfe

1 Claimed Horse(s): Ask Ommadon

New Trainer: Harry F. Thompson, Jr. New Owner: Danny A. Limongelli

Claiming Prices: 9 - Brush On By: \$4,000; 8 - Ask Ommadon: \$4,000; 1 - Code Blue: \$4,000; 4 - R J's Prospect: \$4,000; 6 - Knocked Out: \$4,000; 3 - This Bulls Back: \$4,000; 2 - Personal Edge: \$4,000; 5 - Galloping Thunder: \$4,000; 7 - Gotta Believe Me: \$4,000;

#### Total WPS Pool: \$31,264

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Brush On By	16.20	9.80	6.20	\$2.00 Exacta	9-8	67.60	21,245
8	Ask Ommadon		3.80	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-8-1	219.60	18,361
1	Code Blue			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-8-1-4	596.20	10,099
					\$2.00 Daily Double	8-9	212.60	6,505
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-8-9 (3 correct)	668.40	6,909
					\$2.00 Pick 4	7-3-8-9 (4 correct)	3,952.80	11,860

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9 8 1 4	Horse Name Brush On By Ask Ommadon Code Blue R J's Prospect	Start 8 5 4 7	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup> 5 <sup>4</sup> 4 <sup>3 1/2</sup> 6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup> 4 <sup>Neck</sup> 5 <sup>1 3/4</sup> 7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4 6 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	2 <sup>Head</sup> 1 <sup>Head</sup> 4 <sup>3</sup> 3 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup> 2 <sup>4</sup> 3 <sup>10</sup> 4 <sup>11</sup>
6 3 2 5 7	Knocked Out This Bulls Back Personal Edge Galloping Thunder Gotta Believe Me	2 6 3 9 1	3 <sup>2</sup> 9 <sup>9</sup> 3/4 1 <sup>Head</sup> 8 <sup>6</sup> 1/4 2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup> 9 <sup>9</sup> 1/2 1 <sup>Head</sup> 8 <sup>5</sup> 1/2 2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup> 7 <sup>5</sup> 1/4 8 <sup>7</sup> 1/4 9 <sup>8</sup> 1/4 5 <sup>1</sup> 3/4	5 <sup>3</sup> 1/4 6 <sup>7</sup> 1/4 8 <sup>11</sup> 3/4 9 <sup>12</sup> 3/4 7 <sup>11</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>13</sup> 1/2 6 <sup>16</sup> 3/4 7 <sup>22</sup> 3/4 8 <sup>23</sup> 1/4 9 <sup>28</sup> 1/4

Trainers: 9 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 8 - Maldonado, Jonathan; 1 - Ness, Jamie; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Merryman, Edwin; 3 - Kravets, Bruce; 2 - Nunley, Tracy; 5 - Peterson, Sr., Michael; 7 - Allen, III, A.

Owners: 9 -Marcia L. Wolfe; 8 - Three M's Racing; 1 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 -Edwin W. Merryman; 3 -David B. Anderson; 2 -Tracy L. Nunley; 5 - Peterson Stable; 7 -Billy Ray White, Jr.;

### Footnotes

BRUSH ON BY was unhurried early, raced three wide on the last turn then circled the field at the top of the stretch and rallied to drew off late under urging. ASK OMMADON was never far back, raced four wide and contended on the last turn, then was no match for the winner. CODE BLUE pressed the early pace, raced three wide on the last turn, then lacked a late response. R J'S PROSPECT was unhurried early, raced inside on the last turn, then advanced steadily before weakening. KNOCKED OUT was close up early, raced three wide and contended on the second turn, then faded in the lane. THIS BULLS BACK was slow early, raced two wide on the last turn, then passed tiring rivals. PERSONAL EDGE vied for the early lead, raced inside on the second turn and faltered. GALLOPING THUNDER lacked speed, raced inside on the far turn and showed little throughout. GOTTA BELIEVE ME vied for the lead early, raced two wide on the second turn then lost irons at the top of the stretch and was outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.